H
   W                        Tuner  Development  Krefeld                                     1
Objective  Data  Sheets
CD1300L
1. Brief  Product  Description
2. Features
3. Maximum Ratings
4. Specification  Data

  Objective  Data  Sheet    CD1300L    (rev. 3.0)              March  2001
      W                       Tuner  Development  Krefeld                                   17
8. Ordering Informations
Tuner Type Mounting RF-connector Remarks 12 NC
CD1316L/IV vertical standard IEC
female, male
pin10: 4MHz
reference output 3112 297 12801
CD1316L/IH horizontal standard IEC
female, male
pin10: 4MHz
reference output 3112 297 12891
CD1335L/FH Horizontal standrard F pin10: 4MHz
reference output 3112 297 -----
9. Document revision history
Date Document status Rev. no. Revised by Revision details
01.08.00 objective spec. 1 T. Fenkes 12NC;
separate splitter supply;
26.09.00 Objective spec. 2 T. Fenkes
Figures updated on:
gain, phase noise, noise,
image reject., tilt, RL;
div. Ratio N described;
IF-out impedance t.b.f.;
introduction of balanced
IF-output
19.10.00 Objective spec. 2.1 T. Fenkes
"horizontal drawing"
and footprint added ;
12NC "horizontal" tuner
added;
gain figures adapted;
typ. Error corr. "CA0";
02.03.2001
Objective spec. 3.0 T.Fenkes CD1316L image rej. low-mid
changed to 67dB;
CD1336L data added!
  Objective  Data  Sheet    CD1300L    (rev. 3.0)              March  2001
      W                       Tuner  Development  Krefeld                                   18
DEFINITIONS OF DOCUMENTATION
Data sheet status
Objective specification